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2 2010 ATTendAnce

2010 Attendance
Division I

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
 Total Home Home Avg. Home 
Rank Team Attendance Games Attendance
 1. Wisconsin ....................................................... 316,014 21 15,048
 2. north dakota ............................................... 244,734 21 11,654
 3. Minnesota ..................................................... 202,154 20 10,108
 4. neb.-Omaha ................................................. 144,181 21 6,866
 5. colorado col. ................................................ 130,957 20 6,548
 6. Michigan ........................................................ 119,625 18 6,646
 7. St. cloud St. ................................................... 119,073 21 5,670
 8. denver............................................................. 116,075 21 5,527
 9. new Hampshire .......................................... 109,432 19 5,760
 10. Michigan St. .....................................................99,325 20 4,966
 11. Minn. duluth ...................................................99,262 22 4,512
 12. Boston U. ...........................................................98,173 19 5,167
 13. Maine ..................................................................81,522 19 4,291
 14. Boston college ...............................................80,198 16 5,012
 15. Massachusetts ................................................79,690 15 5,313
 16. Mass.-Lowell ....................................................79,288 17 4,664
 17. Minn. St. Mankato .........................................73,717 19 3,880
 18. Vermont ............................................................70,987 18 3,944
 19. cornell ................................................................68,227 16 4,264
 20. Miami (OH) .......................................................62,218 20 3,111
 21. Ohio St. ..............................................................61,913 20 3,096
 22. Alas. Fairbanks ................................................58,314 19 3,069
 23. Rensselaer ........................................................57,172 20 2,859
 24. Alas. Anchorage .............................................56,265 17 3,310
 25. northern Mich. ...............................................56,102 19 2,953
 26. Quinnipiac ........................................................56,085 21 2,671
 27. Yale ......................................................................49,982 16 3,124
 28. notre dame .....................................................49,769 18 2,765
 29. Air Force ............................................................48,928 19 2,575
 30. northeastern ...................................................47,948 15 3,197
 31. Western Mich. .................................................43,073 18 2,393
 32. clarkson .............................................................42,355 16 2,647
 33. dartmouth .......................................................41,961 14 2,997
 34. St. Lawrence ....................................................39,839 18 2,213
 35. Lake Superior St. ............................................37,029 16 2,314
 36. Bemidji St. .........................................................36,847 16 2,303
 37. Michigan Tech.................................................36,791 17 2,164
 38. Bowling Green ................................................35,954 16 2,247
 39. Union (nY) ........................................................35,684 19 1,878
 40. Merrimack ........................................................34,811 16 2,176
 41. Harvard ..............................................................33,286 14 2,378
 42. Ferris St. .............................................................32,355 20 1,618
 43. Rochester Inst. ................................................29,861 17 1,757
 44. Army ...................................................................27,330 14 1,952
 45. Providence .......................................................26,069 16 1,629
 46. Princeton ...........................................................24,760 16 1,548
 47. Ala.-Huntsville .................................................22,391 12 1,866
 48. colgate...............................................................22,065 19 1,161
 49. Brown .................................................................18,119 13 1,394
 50. niagara ..............................................................17,753 16 1,110
 51. Holy cross .........................................................15,795 17 929
 52. Robert Morris ..................................................13,583 14 970
 53. canisius ..............................................................12,085 18 671
 54. Mercyhurst .......................................................11,686 16 730
 55. connecticut ....................................................... 9,361 13 720
 56. Sacred Heart ...................................................... 6,494 16 406
 57. Bentley ................................................................. 5,807 15 387
 58. American Int’l.................................................... 3,326 14 238

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
 Total Home Home Avg. Home 
Rank Team Attendance Games Attendance
 1. Wisconsin ....................................................... 316,014 21 15,048
 2. north dakota ............................................... 244,734 21 11,654
 3. Minnesota ..................................................... 202,154 20 10,108
 4. neb.-Omaha ................................................. 144,181 21 6,866
 5. Michigan ........................................................ 119,625 18 6,646
 6. colorado col. ................................................ 130,957 20 6,548
 7. new Hampshire .......................................... 109,432 19 5,760
 8. St. cloud St. ................................................... 119,073 21 5,670
 9. denver............................................................. 116,075 21 5,527
 10. Massachusetts ................................................79,690 15 5,313
 11. Boston U. ...........................................................98,173 19 5,167
 12. Boston college ...............................................80,198 16 5,012
 13. Michigan St. .....................................................99,325 20 4,966
 14. Mass.-Lowell ....................................................79,288 17 4,664
 15. Minn. duluth ...................................................99,262 22 4,512
 16. Maine ..................................................................81,522 19 4,291
 17. cornell ................................................................68,227 16 4,264
 18. Vermont ............................................................70,987 18 3,944
 19. Minn. St. Mankato .........................................73,717 19 3,880
 20. Alas. Anchorage .............................................56,265 17 3,310
 21. northeastern ...................................................47,948 15 3,197
 22. Yale ......................................................................49,982 16 3,124
 23. Miami (OH) .......................................................62,218 20 3,111
 24. Ohio St. ..............................................................61,913 20 3,096
 25. Alas. Fairbanks ................................................58,314 19 3,069
 26. dartmouth .......................................................41,961 14 2,997
 27. northern Mich. ...............................................56,102 19 2,953
 28. Rensselaer ........................................................57,172 20 2,859
 29. notre dame .....................................................49,769 18 2,765
 30. Quinnipiac ........................................................56,085 21 2,671
 31. clarkson .............................................................42,355 16 2,647
 32. Air Force ............................................................48,928 19 2,575
 33. Western Mich. .................................................43,073 18 2,393
 34. Harvard ..............................................................33,286 14 2,378
 35. Lake Superior St. ............................................37,029 16 2,314
 36. Bemidji St. .........................................................36,847 16 2,303
 37. Bowling Green ................................................35,954 16 2,247
 38. St. Lawrence ....................................................39,839 18 2,213
 39. Merrimack ........................................................34,811 16 2,176
 40. Michigan Tech.................................................36,791 17 2,164
 41. Army ...................................................................27,330 14 1,952
 42. Union (nY) ........................................................35,684 19 1,878
 43. Ala.-Huntsville .................................................22,391 12 1,866
 44. Rochester Inst. ................................................29,861 17 1,757
 45. Providence .......................................................26,069 16 1,629
 46. Ferris St. .............................................................32,355 20 1,618
 47. Princeton ...........................................................24,760 16 1,548
 48. Brown .................................................................18,119 13 1,394
 49. colgate...............................................................22,065 19 1,161
 50. niagara ..............................................................17,753 16 1,110
 51. Robert Morris ..................................................13,583 14 970
 52. Holy cross .........................................................15,795 17 929
 53. Mercyhurst .......................................................11,686 16 730
 54. connecticut ....................................................... 9,361 13 720
 55. canisius ..............................................................12,085 18 671
 56. Sacred Heart ...................................................... 6,494 16 406
 57. Bentley ................................................................. 5,807 15 387
 58. American Int’l.................................................... 3,326 14 238



2010 ATTendAnce 3

Division III

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
 Total Home Home Avg. Home 
Rank Team Attendance Games Attendance
 1. Utica ....................................................................41,858 15 2,791
 2. Oswego St. .......................................................39,319 17 2,313
 3. Middlebury ......................................................21,360 13 1,643
 4. Plattsburgh St. ................................................20,820 12 1,735
 5. SUnY Geneseo ...............................................20,820 14 1,487
 6. St. norbert ........................................................19,602 16 1,225
 7. Bowdoin ............................................................17,577 16 1,099
 8. Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................14,892 12 1,241
 9. Wis.-Stout ..........................................................14,095 13 1,084
 10. Williams .............................................................12,248 13 942
 11. Brockport ..........................................................11,350 11 1,032
 12. Wis.-River Falls ................................................11,083 15 739
 13. St. Scholastica .................................................11,023 16 689
 14. Gust. Adolphus ...............................................10,864 14 776
 15. Adrian ................................................................... 9,393 14 671
 16. Wis.-eau claire .................................................. 8,865 12 739
 17. colby ..................................................................... 8,200 12 683
 18. castleton ............................................................. 7,531 14 538
 19. Wis.-Superior ..................................................... 7,429 12 619
 20. Lawrence............................................................. 6,446 14 460
 21. SUnY Potsdam ................................................. 6,310 10 631
 22. Hamline ............................................................... 5,666 15 378
 23. Fredonia St. ........................................................ 5,624 15 375
 24. Manhattanville ................................................. 5,608 14 401
 25. Bethel (Mn) ........................................................ 5,482 12 457
 26. Salem St. .............................................................. 4,975 11 452
 27. Fitchburg St. ...................................................... 4,910 16 307
 28. Morrisville St. ..................................................... 4,860 11 442
 29. connecticut col. .............................................. 4,515 11 410
 30. Hamilton ............................................................. 4,252 13 327
 31. Tufts....................................................................... 3,950 12 329
 32. SUnY cortland ................................................. 3,942 14 282
 33. Lake Forest ......................................................... 3,728 12 311
 34. Amherst ............................................................... 3,413 14 244
 35. Buffalo St. ............................................................ 3,401 11 309
 36. Southern Me. .................................................... 3,388 14 242
 37. Skidmore ............................................................. 3,357 13 258
 38. St. Mary’s (Mn) .................................................. 3,352 10 335
 39. Wesleyan (cT) ................................................... 3,350 11 305
 40. neumann ............................................................ 3,261 13 251
 41. St. Thomas (Mn) ............................................... 3,208 12 267
 42. St. Olaf .................................................................. 3,189 12 266
 43. Westfield St. ....................................................... 2,884 12 240
 44. U new england ................................................ 2,878 12 240
 45. concordia-M’head .......................................... 2,645 11 240
 46. Augsburg ............................................................ 2,525 11 230
 47. Hobart .................................................................. 2,500 11 227
 48. Mass.-dartmouth ............................................ 2,477 13 191
 49. Wentworth Inst. ............................................... 2,372 10 237
 50. Marian (WI) ........................................................ 2,219 13 171
 51. Lebanon Valley ................................................. 2,198 12 183
 52. nichols ................................................................. 2,156 12 180
 53. Western new eng............................................ 2,054 10 205
 54. St. John’s (Mn) .................................................. 2,031 7 290
 55. new england col. ............................................ 1,930 10 193
 56. Plymouth St. ...................................................... 1,890 13 145
 57. Framingham St. ................................................ 1,725 13 133
 58. Trinity (cT) .......................................................... 1,710 9 190
 59. Finlandia .............................................................. 1,575 13 121
 60. Suffolk .................................................................. 1,450 9 161
 61. Salve Regina ...................................................... 1,442 10 144
 62. Worcester St....................................................... 1,125 9 125

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
 Total Home Home Avg. Home 
Rank Team Attendance Games Attendance
 1. Utica ....................................................................41,858 15 2,791
 2. Oswego St. .......................................................39,319 17 2,313
 3. Plattsburgh St. ................................................20,820 12 1,735
 4. Middlebury ......................................................21,360 13 1,643
 5. SUnY Geneseo ...............................................20,820 14 1,487
 6. Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................14,892 12 1,241
 7. St. norbert ........................................................19,602 16 1,225
 8. Bowdoin ............................................................17,577 16 1,099
 9. Wis.-Stout ..........................................................14,095 13 1,084
 10. Brockport ..........................................................11,350 11 1,032
 11. Williams .............................................................12,248 13 942
 12. Gust. Adolphus ...............................................10,864 14 776
 13. Wis.-River Falls ................................................11,083 15 739
 14. Wis.-eau claire .................................................. 8,865 12 739
 15. St. Scholastica .................................................11,023 16 689
 16. colby ..................................................................... 8,200 12 683
 17. Adrian ................................................................... 9,393 14 671
 18. SUnY Potsdam ................................................. 6,310 10 631
 19. Wis.-Superior ..................................................... 7,429 12 619
 20. castleton ............................................................. 7,531 14 538
 21. Lawrence............................................................. 6,446 14 460
 22. Bethel (Mn) ........................................................ 5,482 12 457
 23. Salem St. .............................................................. 4,975 11 452
 24. Morrisville St. ..................................................... 4,860 11 442
 25. connecticut col. .............................................. 4,515 11 410
 26. Manhattanville ................................................. 5,608 14 401
 27. Hamline ............................................................... 5,666 15 378
 28. Fredonia St. ........................................................ 5,624 15 375
 29. St. Mary’s (Mn) .................................................. 3,352 10 335
 30. Tufts....................................................................... 3,950 12 329
 31. Hamilton ............................................................. 4,252 13 327
 32. Lake Forest ......................................................... 3,728 12 311
 33. Buffalo St. ............................................................ 3,401 11 309
 34. Fitchburg St. ...................................................... 4,910 16 307
 35. Wesleyan (cT) ................................................... 3,350 11 305
 36. St. John’s (Mn) .................................................. 2,031 7 290
 37. SUnY cortland ................................................. 3,942 14 282
 38. St. Thomas (Mn) ............................................... 3,208 12 267
 39. St. Olaf .................................................................. 3,189 12 266
 40. Skidmore ............................................................. 3,357 13 258
 41. neumann ............................................................ 3,261 13 251
 42. Amherst ............................................................... 3,413 14 244
 43. Southern Me. .................................................... 3,388 14 242
 44. concordia-M’head .......................................... 2,645 11 240
 45. Westfield St. ....................................................... 2,884 12 240
 46. U new england ................................................ 2,878 12 240
 47. Wentworth Inst. ............................................... 2,372 10 237
 48. Augsburg ............................................................ 2,525 11 230
 49. Hobart .................................................................. 2,500 11 227
 50. Western new eng............................................ 2,054 10 205
 51. new england col. ............................................ 1,930 10 193
 52. Mass.-dartmouth ............................................ 2,477 13 191
 53. Trinity (cT) .......................................................... 1,710 9 190
 54. Lebanon Valley ................................................. 2,198 12 183
 55. nichols ................................................................. 2,156 12 180
 56. Marian (WI) ........................................................ 2,219 13 171
 57. Suffolk .................................................................. 1,450 9 161
 58. Plymouth St. ...................................................... 1,890 13 145
 59. Salve Regina ...................................................... 1,442 10 144
 60. Framingham St. ................................................ 1,725 13 133
 61. Worcester St....................................................... 1,125 9 125
 62. Finlandia .............................................................. 1,575 13 121



4 AnnUAL HOMe ATTendAnce LeAdeRS

Annual Home Attendance Leaders

All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season Team Avg.
1996 Minnesota ...................................................................................................................9,797
1997 Minnesota ................................................................................................................10,260
1998 Minnesota ................................................................................................................10,056
1999  Wisconsin .................................................................................................................12,153
2000 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................11,517
2001 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................11,461
2002 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................11,807
2003 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................11,430
2004 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................11,701
2005 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................11,955
2006 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................13,511
2007 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................14,430
2008 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................14,133
2009 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................13,785
2010 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................15,048

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season Team Attendance
2004 north dakota ....................................................................................................... 256,591
2005 Wisconsin .............................................................................................................. 274,979
2006 Wisconsin .............................................................................................................. 270,228
2007 Wisconsin .............................................................................................................. 288,593
2008 north dakota ....................................................................................................... 257,599
2009 Wisconsin .............................................................................................................. 303,261
2010 Wisconsin .............................................................................................................. 316,014

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season Team Avg.
1996 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................2,180
1997 elmira ............................................................................................................................2,495
1998 colby .............................................................................................................................2,077
1999 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................1,773
2000 elmira ............................................................................................................................1,897
2001  Middlebury .................................................................................................................1,775
2002 Middlebury .................................................................................................................1,974
2003 norwich........................................................................................................................1,785
2004 Middlebury .................................................................................................................1,781
2005 Middlebury .................................................................................................................1,614
2006 Middlebury .................................................................................................................1,886
2007 Utica ...............................................................................................................................2,108
2008 Utica ...............................................................................................................................2,791
2009 Utica ...............................................................................................................................2,880
2010 Utica ...............................................................................................................................2,791

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season Team Attendance
2004 norwich.....................................................................................................................32,128
2005 Middlebury ..............................................................................................................30,661
2006 St. norbert................................................................................................................29,603
2007 Middlebury ..............................................................................................................27,097
2008 Utica ............................................................................................................................36,279
2009 Utica ............................................................................................................................48,963
2010 Utica ............................................................................................................................41,858

Division I
No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

 74,554 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (ot),  
Spartan Stadium, east Lansing, Mich. Oct. 6, 2001

Division III
No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

 5,516 St. norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), de Pere, Wis.  Feb. 4, 2006
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